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Below sorted by name, is the current NAESB distribution list for e-Tariff related email notifications.  The distribution list sorted 
by organization follows.  If you are on this list in error, or if you would like to be added to this list. please call the NAESB office 
or email us and we will make the necessary corrections/additions.  
 
 
Abendroth, Timm INGAA 
Ackerman, Eric Edison Electric Institute 
Ackerman, Jeffrey WAPA 
Alvarez, Marianne Exelon Corporation 
Anderson, Brenda Bonneville Power Administration 
Anderson, John ELCON 
Anderson, Patricia Oneok 
Anthony, Mike Progress Energy Carolinas, Inc 
Apperson, John PacifiCorp Energy 
Aria, Lora Herff E.ON U.S. LLC 
Arnaout, Mariam American Gas Association 
Babik, Jalal Dominion 
Ball, William Southern Company 
Balu, Neal WPS Resources 
Barnes, Lisa Westar Energy Inc. 
Barracchini, Tony FERC 
Barry, Patrick Northern Natural Gas Company 
Bartholomot, Henri Edison Electric Institute 
Baskin, Lee Kinder Morgan Texas Intrastate 

Pipeline Group 
Bayer, Janet National Fuel 
Beer, Michael S E.ON U.S. LLC 
Benham, Bill BP Energy 
Bennett, Mark Electric Power Supply Association 
Berwager, Sydney Bonneville Power Administration 
Black, Shannon SMUD 
Bomar, Anne Dominion 
Boston, Terry Tennessee Valley Authority 
Boswell, William NAESB General Counsel 
Bourbonnais, William WPS Resources 
Bourg, Naomi Northern Natural Gas Company 
Bradford, Louise Trunkline Gas Company 
Bretz, John Anadarko 
Brooks, Dick ISO - New England 
Brosnan, Mary NiSource Gas Transmission and 

Storage Group 
Brown, Kenneth Public Service Electric & Gas Corp. 
Brown, Richard Exelon Corporation 
Buccigross, Jim Group 8760 
Burch, Kathryn Spectra Energy 
Burden, Christopher Williams Gas Pipeline 

Burgess, Thomas C. FirstEnergy Services Company 
Burke, Oliver Entergy 
Burks, J. Cade EC Power 
Burnett, Tina Boeing 
Busch, Jim BP Energy 
Butler, Scott Consolidated Edison Company of NY 
Cadenhead, Roy Enbridge 
Calcagno, Suzanne UBS Energy LLC 
Campbell, Linda FRCC 
Camardello, Marg Transco-Williams 
Carriere, Jay MidAmerican Energy Holdings 

Company 
Carroll, MaryBeth KeySpan 
Castronovo, Amy Enbridge Energy Company Inc. 
Cauley, Gerry NERC 
Chapman, Adrian Washington Gas 
Chezar, Dolores KeySpan 
Choate, Cort Representing FirstEnergy 
Ciza, John Southern Company 
Clarke, Breanne El Paso Corporation - Western 

Pipelines 
Cleveland, Ralph AGL Resources 
Clore, Sally L. Midwest ISO 
Cobb, Antoine Arizona Public Service Company 
Cobb, Steven Salt River Project 
Coleman, Betty Xcel Energy Services, Inc. 
Coleman, Charles FERC 
Colombo, Craig Dominion 
Comer, Edward Edison Electric Institute 
Connelly, David Martin Bruder, Gentile & Marcoux, L.L.P. 
Cook, Chuck Chevron/Texaco 
Cook, David NERC 
Corse, Scott Village of Morrisville Water & Light 

Department 
Cowan, Rich TransCanada 
Cox, Patty CenterPoint Energy 
Crabtree, David Tampa Electric Company 
Crockett, Valerie Tennessee Valley Authority 
Cutting, John C. NYISO 
Daley, Kate INGAA 
Daly, Jane Arizona Public Service Company 
Daly, Kelly Stinson Morrison Hecker 
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Daniel, Shonnie Calpine Energy Services  
Darnell, Dave Systrends 
Davis, Dale Williams Gas Pipeline 
Davis, Edward Entergy 
DeLeon, Susan M. Iroquois Pipeline Operating Company 
DeMello, Bob NYISO 
Demeris, Elena Unitil Service Corp. 
Denton, Rhonda BP Energy 
Derricks, Dennis Wisconsin Public Service Corporation 
Desselle, Michael Southwest Power Pool 
DeWitt, Roy El Paso Corporation - Western 

Pipelines 
Dimitman, Leslie M. Bonneville Power Administration 
Dison, Joel Southern Company 
Dotterweich, Andrew Consumers Energy Company 
Dreskin, Joan INGAA 
Eaton, Terri Xcel Energy Services, Inc. 
Elizeh, Edison PacifiCorp 
Ellsworth, Bruce New York State Reliability Council 
Ellzey, Jay Chevron Natural Gas 
Evans-Mongeon, Brian Vermont Public Power Supply 

Authority 
Fama, James P Edison Electric Institute 
Farquhar, Linda Great Lakes Gas Transmission 
Feagans, Chuck Tennessee Valley Authority 
Fecal, Tina  
Fidrych, Mark WAPA 
Fina, Giuseppe Bruder Gentile and Marcoux 
Fish, Carmen Williston Basin Pipeline 
Foley, Pauline Pinnacle West Capital Corporation 
Foote, David K. Unitil Service Corp. 
Fordney, Jason Energy Daily 
Frost, Pete ConocoPhillips Gas & Power 
Fudali, Kathy Sprague Energy Corp. 
Fusco, Arthur Central Electric Power Cooperative 
Fyock, Les APGA 
Gallagher, William Vermont Public Power Supply 

Authority 
Gallant, Jody N. ISO New England, Inc. 
Gant, Paula A American Gas Association 
Gent, Michehl Summit Power 
Gies, Jennifer Alliance Pipeline Ltd. 
Gildea, Michael Constellation 
Ginsberg, Susan IPAA 
Glassman, Charlotte Duke Energy Carolinas LLC 
Glazer, Craig PJM 
Godding, George FERC 

Goldenberg, Mike FERC 
Goldmann, Jim Alliance Pipeline Ltd. 
Goodman, Craig National Energy Marketers 

Association 
Gopal, Jairam Southern California Edison Company 
Grabiak, Terri Allegheny Power 
Gracey, Mark Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company 
Granger, Tina Magellan Pipeline Company 
Gray, Chuck NARUC 
Green, Barry Ontario Power Generation 
Griffith, William El Paso Natural Gas 
Grim, Machelle Dominion Transmission 
Grim, Mike TXU 
Gross, Jerry Questar Pipeline Company 
Grover, Mary E. NSTAR Electric & Gas Corporation 
Grygar, Bill Panhandle Eastern Pipeline 
Gussow, Dona  Florida Power and Light 
Guthrie, Carol ChevronTexaco 
Gwilliam, Tom Iroquois Gas Transmission System 
Hairston, KC Balch & Bingham 
Hall, Brian CenterPoint Energy 
Halpin, Francis Bonneville Power Administration 
Hamilton, Maurene Sea Robin 
Hammell, Matthew FPL Energy, LOC 
Harmon, Clyde Tennessee Valley Authority 
Harshbarger, Robert Puget Sound Energy 
Hartsoe, Joseph AEP 
Haynes, Leonard  Southern Company 
Hebenstreit, Bill Cheniere Marketing Inc. 
Heckerman, Bambi Northern Border 
Hegler, Elaine D. Daulphin Island Gathering Partners 
Hein, Jeff Colorado Public Utilities Commission 
Heinrich, William New York State Department of Public 

Service 
Henery, Nick APPA 
Herbert, Keith FERC 
Hicks, Jim PacifiCorp 
Hinners, Gary Reliant Energy Services 
Hinz, Andrew FERC 
Holte, Tracee J. Xcel Energy Services, Inc. 
Horn, Linda Wisconsin Electric Power 
Horting, Reed Peco Energy Company 
Horvath, Skip NGSA 
Hughes, John ELCON 
Hunt, Erich (ET) Pacific Gas & Electric 
Ingebrigtson, Brent E.ON U.S. LLC 
Jagtiani, Pat NGSA 
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Jenness, Cayden California ISO 
Jensen, Larry Discovery/Black Marlin Pipeline 
Johnson, Frank Consumers Energy 
Jones, Angela Macquarie Cook Energy LLC 
Judnick, Marla FirstEnergy Service Company 
Kaeser, Brian J. Dominion Transmission Inc. 
Kardas, Joe National Fuel Supply 
Kells, Andrea R. Bracewell & Guiliani 
Kelly-Detwiler, Peter Constellation NewEnergy 
Kennedy, Laura NAESB 
Kerr, Paul Coral Power LLC 
Key, Jennifer Steptoe & Johnson 
Kijowski, Drake PSEG Energy Resources & Trade 
Kirk, Steve Northern Natural Gas Company 
Kiselewich, Ruth BGE 
Klein, Daniel Alston & Bird LLP 
Klein, Mark Public Service Company of New 

Mexico 
Klempel, Dan Basin Electric Power 
Knight, Charles Florida Power and Light 
Koogler, David Dominion Virginia Power 
Kravis, Gary UNICON Inc. 
Kravis, Ralph UNICON Inc. 
Kruse, Richard Spectra Energy 
Kwan, Deborah Enterprise Products Partners 
Kyle, Cindy Tampa Electric Company 
Lander, Gregory Commerce Energy Group 
Lauderdale, Melissa L. Edison Electric Institute 
Lawson, Barry NRECA 
Lewis, Donna E.ON U.S. LLC 
Lichtenwalter, Blair Transwestern Pipeline Company, LLC 
Livingston, Mary Peoples Gas System 
Locke, Greg Electricities of North Carolina 
Lotto, Marcus Southern California Edison Company 
Love, Paul Natural Gas Pipe Line Company of 

America 
Lucas, John Southern Company Transmission 
MacDonald, Drew Datanet Inc. 
Martin, Beth We Energies 
Martin, Deb MidAmerican Energy Holdings 

Company 
Martin, Lee Bonneville Power Administration 
Martinko, Robert First Energy Services Company 
May, Kerim ISO New England, Inc. 
Mayer, Jr., Thomas E Bonneville Power Administration 
Mayorga, Laura E. Lee Wayne Corporation 
McCain, Marcy Spectra Energy Transmission 

McCawley, John Peco Energy Company 
McCrary, Carol Electricities of North Carolina 
McGovern, Patrick Georgia Transmission Corporation 
McKee, Bob American Transmission Company 
McKeever, Deborah TXU Electric Delivery 
McQuade, Rae NAESB 
McVicker, Diane Salt River Project  
Mendoza, David Transwestern Pipeline Company, LLC 
Mespelli, Kristine L. National Grid 
Metteauer, Pat Sequent Energy Management LP 
Mihalik, Dan Assoc. of Oil Pipe Lines 
Miller, Bobbi S. Allegheny Energy 
Minneman, James PPL Solutions 
Mirr, Katy Sempra Global 
Mitchell, Mark Salt River Project  
Mizutani, Eileen Kinder Morgan  
Molinaro, Jeffrey Enterprise Partners LP 
Morrison, Linda ISO New England, Inc. 
Morrison, Terry Florida Power and Light 
Mosher, Allen APPA 
Moyer, Pat Chevron Pipeline 
Mucci, Ron Williams Power Company 
Mucilli, Antoinetta National Fuel Gas Supply Corporation 
Munson, Sylvia The Structure Group 
Myers, Lynn Ellen Southern California Edison Company 
Nagle, Molly Tennessee Gas Pipeline 
Nail, Lucia Sungard 
Needels, Kim New York State Electric & Gas 
Neel, Lisa Texas Gas Transmission LLC 
Nelson, Cynthia D. El Paso Western Pipelines 
Neustifter, Robert M. Consumers Energy Company 
Newberry, David MidAmerican Energy 
Nick, David DTE Energy 
Nishimuta, Lisa ONEOK Partners GP LOC 
Norris, Clay North Carolina Municipal Power 

Agency #1 
Novak, Michael National Fuel Gas Distribution 
Nugent, Pat Texas Pipeline Association 
Nutsch, Casey FERC 
Oberski, Louis Dominion 
Ogenyi, Gloria Conectiv 
Olsen, Greg Ontario Power Generation 
Olson, Clifton Rochester Gas & Electric Corporation 
O'Neill, Ean California ISO 
Overtree, Ed NAESB 
Pennington, J. Gordon Representing United Illuminating 

Company 
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Perlman, Marjorie Energy East Management 
Petrella, Tony Ontario Power Generation 
Petersen, Don Pacific Gas & Electric 
Pierce, Keith FERC 
Pierce, Mark Spectra Energy 
Pincus, Steven PJM 
Plattsmier, Deborah Chevron 
Pommen, Diane Alberta Electric System Operator 
Ponseti, Tim Tennessee Valley Authority 
Popowsky, Sonny Pennsylvania Office of Consumer 

Advocate 
Potter, Chris AEP 
Potter, Rob Portland General Electric Company 
Precht, Phil Constellation 
Pritchard, Alan Duke Energy Corporation 
Purtee, Jeffrey Sierra Pacific Resources 
Pysh, Rose The United Illuminating Company 

(UI) 
Rager, Denise NAESB 
Ralph, Robbie Shell Pipeline Company 
Raup, Christopher Consolidated Edison of  New York, 

Inc. 
Reed, Bruce BP Energy 
Rehman, Barbara Bonneville Power Administration 
Reilley, Robert Coral Power LLC 
Reitz, Dave National Fuel Gas Supply 
Rhyno, Wendy Alliance Pipeline Ltd. 
Riner, Bobette Powerdex, Inc. 
Rogers, Jan Chevron 
Rosenberg, Marv Independent 
Royalty, Matt Southern Star Central Gas Pipeline 
Rudd, Doug New Jersey Natural Gas Company 
Ruell, Cheryl A. ISO New England, Inc. 
Saini, Narinder Entergy 
Sappenfield, Keith EnCana Corporation 
Sawyer, Dan Enbridge Energy, Inc. 
Scavo, Joseph Old Hickory Consulting (rep: Entergy) 
Schaub, Patricia FERC 
Schmidt, Joann Xcel Energy 
Schmitke, Laurel Alliance Pipeline Ltd. 
Schwecke, Rodger Southern California Gas Company 
Schwermann, Robert SMUD 
Severance, Charles Wisconsin Public Service Corporation 
Shah, Hassan Entergy 
Shafer, Rueben DataNet, Inc. 
Sharp, Korin DTE Energy 
Sharp, Toni Kern River 

Shepard, Mike Mewbourne Oil Company 
Simpkins, Lisa Constellation 
Simpson, Denise Ameren 
Skiba, Ed Midwest ISO 
Smead, Rick Navigant Consulting 
Smith, Larry Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company 
Smith, Richard ExxonMobil Gas & Power Marketing 
Snyder, Virginia J. PJM Interconnection 
Soderberg, Grace D. NARUC 
Sorenson, Paul OATI 
Spangler, Leigh Latitude Technologies 
Steffes, Darla Northern Border 
Stender, Mike El Paso Corporation 
Stepenovitch, Joe Independent 
Stewart, Cindy E. FirstEnergy Service Company 
Stewart, Lee Southern California Gas Company 
Stires, Susan El Paso Natural Gas 
Stroh, Robert Bruder, Gentile & Marcoux, L.L.P. 
Sumter, Gail Assoc. of Oil Pipe Lines 
Sutton, Dawn Progress Energy Service Co., LOC 
Swamy, Priya Dominion Transmission Inc. 
Taylor, Lynn CenterPoint Energy 
Templeton, Jim Comprehensive Energy 
Theodore, Sharon Royka NiSource 
Tholt, Jane  TransCanada 
Thomason, Angela NAESB 
Thomason, Veronica NAESB 
Thompson, Cindy Southern Star Central Gas Pipeline 
Thompson, Tim Southern Star Central Gas Pipeline 
Thorn, Michael J. FirstEnergy Service Company 
Thornton, Belinda Tennessee Valley Authority 
Thornton, Kathy Enbridge Offshore 
Tiggelaar, Keith Williston Basin Interstate Pipeline 

Company 
Tigue, John R. NYSEG 
Tilghman, Henry PacifiCorp 
True, Roy ACES Power 
Ulch, Dean Southern Company 
Van Pelt, Kim Panhandle Eastern Pipe Line 
Vandervort, Thomas NERC 
VanGordon, Michelle L. Midwest ISO 
Vaughn, C. Mark NiSource Pipeline 
Vicente, Denny BP Pipelines 
Voeck, Julie American Transmission Company 
Warr, Martin BP Energy 
Weathers, Wendy Salt River Project 
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Weaver, Alonzo Memphis Light Gas and Water 
Westerfield, Lou Ann Idaho Public Utility Commission 
White, Craig Philadelphia Gas Works 
Whiting, Luke Florida Power and Light 
Wiley, Ken FRCC 
Williams, Robert C. (Bob) Florida Municipal Power Agency 
Willis, Joe Magellan Pipeline Company 
Willis, Michelle CenterPoint 
Winterfeld, Curtis Deseret Generation & Transmission 

Cooperative 
Yang, Aiwei Northern Natural Gas Company 
Yeung, Charles Southwest Power Pool 
Yip, Nelson Consolidated Edison 
York, Katherine Tennessee Valley Authority 
Young, Randy Gulf South Pipeline Company LP 
Younglund, Marshia Williams 
Zeiszler, Don Williston Basin Interstate Pipeline 

Company 
Zelenko, Richard Dominion Retail Inc. 
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True, Roy ACES Power 
Hartsoe, Joseph AEP 
Potter, Chris AEP 
Cleveland, Ralph AGL Resources 
Pommen, Diane Alberta Electric System Operator 
Miller, Bobbi S. Allegheny Energy 
Grabiak, Terri Allegheny Power 
Gies, Jennifer Alliance Pipeline Ltd. 
Goldmann, Jim Alliance Pipeline Ltd. 
Rhyno, Wendy Alliance Pipeline Ltd. 
Schmitke, Laurel Alliance Pipeline Ltd. 
Klein, Daniel Alston & Bird LLP 
Simpson, Denise Ameren 
Arnaout, Mariam American Gas Association 
Gant, Paula A American Gas Association 
McKee, Bob American Transmission Company 
Voeck, Julie American Transmission Company 
Bretz, John Anadarko 
Fyock, Les APGA 
Henery, Nick APPA 
Mosher, Allen APPA 
Cobb, Antoine Arizona Public Service Company 
Daly, Jane Arizona Public Service Company 
Mihalik, Dan Assoc. of Oil Pipe Lines 
Sumter, Gail Assoc. of Oil Pipe Lines 
Hairston, KC Balch & Bingham 
Klempel, Dan Basin Electric Power 
Kiselewich, Ruth BGE 
Burnett, Tina Boeing 
Anderson, Brenda Bonneville Power Administration 
Berwager, Sydney Bonneville Power Administration 
Dimitman, Leslie M. Bonneville Power Administration 
Halpin, Francis Bonneville Power Administration 
Martin, Lee Bonneville Power Administration 
Mayer, Jr., Thomas E Bonneville Power Administration 
Rehman, Barbara Bonneville Power Administration 
Benham, Bill BP Energy 
Busch, Jim BP Energy 
Denton, Rhonda BP Energy 
Reed, Bruce BP Energy 
Warr, Martin BP Energy 
Vicente, Denny BP Pipelines 
Kells, Andrea R. Bracewell & Guiliani 

Fina, Giuseppe Bruder Gentile and Marcoux 
Connelly, David Martin Bruder, Gentile & Marcoux, L.L.P. 
Stroh, Robert Bruder, Gentile & Marcoux, L.L.P. 
Jenness, Cayden California ISO 
O'Neill, Ean California ISO 
Daniel, Shonnie Calpine Energy Services  
Willis, Michelle CenterPoint 
Cox, Patty CenterPoint Energy 
Hall, Brian CenterPoint Energy 
Taylor, Lynn CenterPoint Energy 
Fusco, Arthur Central Electric Power Cooperative 
Hebenstreit, Bill Cheniere Marketing Inc. 
Plattsmier, Deborah Chevron 
Rogers, Jan Chevron 
Ellzey, Jay Chevron Natural Gas 
Moyer, Pat Chevron Pipeline 
Cook, Chuck Chevron/Texaco 
Guthrie, Carol ChevronTexaco 
Hein, Jeff Colorado Public Utilities Commission 
Lander, Gregory Commerce Energy Group 
Templeton, Jim Comprehensive Energy 
Ogenyi, Gloria Conectiv 
Frost, Pete ConocoPhillips Gas & Power 
Yip, Nelson Consolidated Edison 
Butler, Scott Consolidated Edison Company of NY 
Raup, Christopher Consolidated Edison of  New York, 

Inc. 
Gildea, Michael Constellation 
Precht, Phil Constellation 
Simpkins, Lisa Constellation 
Kelly-Detwiler, Peter Constellation NewEnergy 
Johnson, Frank Consumers Energy 
Dotterweich, Andrew Consumers Energy Company 
Neustifter, Robert M. Consumers Energy Company 
Kerr, Paul Coral Power LLC 
Reilley, Robert Coral Power LLC 
MacDonald, Drew Datanet Inc. 
Shafer, Rueben DataNet, Inc. 
Hegler, Elaine D. Daulphin Island Gathering Partners 
Winterfeld, Curtis Deseret Generation & Transmission 

Cooperative 
Jensen, Larry Discovery/Black Marlin Pipeline 
Babik, Jalal Dominion 
Bomar, Anne Dominion 
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Colombo, Craig Dominion 
Oberski, Louis Dominion 
Zelenko, Richard Dominion Retail Inc. 
Grim, Machelle Dominion Transmission 
Kaeser, Brian J. Dominion Transmission Inc. 
Swamy, Priya Dominion Transmission Inc. 
Koogler, David Dominion Virginia Power 
Nick, David DTE Energy 
Sharp, Korin DTE Energy 
Glassman, Charlotte Duke Energy Carolinas LLC 
Pritchard, Alan Duke Energy Corporation 
Aria, Lora Herff E.ON U.S. LLC 
Beer, Michael S E.ON U.S. LLC 
Ingebrigtson, Brent E.ON U.S. LLC 
Lewis, Donna E.ON U.S. LLC 
Burks, J. Cade EC Power 
Ackerman, Eric Edison Electric Institute 
Bartholomot, Henri Edison Electric Institute 
Comer, Edward Edison Electric Institute 
Fama, James P Edison Electric Institute 
Lauderdale, Melissa L. Edison Electric Institute 
Stender, Mike El Paso Corporation 
Clarke, Breanne El Paso Corporation - Western 

Pipelines 
DeWitt, Roy El Paso Corporation - Western 

Pipelines 
Griffith, William El Paso Natural Gas 
Stires, Susan El Paso Natural Gas 
Nelson, Cynthia D. El Paso Western Pipelines 
Anderson, John ELCON 
Hughes, John ELCON 
Bennett, Mark Electric Power Supply Association 
Locke, Greg Electricities of North Carolina 
McCrary, Carol Electricities of North Carolina 
Cadenhead, Roy Enbridge 
Castronovo, Amy Enbridge Energy Company Inc. 
Sawyer, Dan Enbridge Energy, Inc. 
Thornton, Kathy Enbridge Offshore 
Sappenfield, Keith EnCana Corporation 
Fordney, Jason Energy Daily 
Perlman, Marjorie Energy East Management 
Burke, Oliver Entergy 
Davis, Edward Entergy 
Saini, Narinder Entergy 
Shah, Hassan Entergy 
Molinaro, Jeffrey Enterprise Partners LP 

Kwan, Deborah Enterprise Products Partners 
Alvarez, Marianne Exelon Corporation 
Brown, Richard Exelon Corporation 
Smith, Richard ExxonMobil Gas & Power Marketing 
Barracchini, Tony FERC 
Coleman, Charles FERC 
Godding, George FERC 
Goldenberg, Mike FERC 
Herbert, Keith FERC 
Hinz, Andrew FERC 
Nutsch, Casey FERC 
Pierce, Keith FERC 
Schaub, Patricia FERC 
Martinko, Robert First Energy Services Company 
Judnick, Marla FirstEnergy Service Company 
Stewart, Cindy E. FirstEnergy Service Company 
Thorn, Michael J. FirstEnergy Service Company 
Burgess, Thomas C. FirstEnergy Services Company 
Williams, Robert C. (Bob) Florida Municipal Power Agency 
Gussow, Dona  Florida Power and Light 
Knight, Charles Florida Power and Light 
Morrison, Terry Florida Power and Light 
Whiting, Luke Florida Power and Light 
Hammell, Matthew FPL Energy, LOC 
Campbell, Linda FRCC 
Wiley, Ken FRCC 
McGovern, Patrick Georgia Transmission Corporation 
Farquhar, Linda Great Lakes Gas Transmission 
Buccigross, Jim Group 8760 
Young, Randy Gulf South Pipeline Company LP 
Westerfield, Lou Ann Idaho Public Utility Commission 
Rosenberg, Marv Independent 
Stepenovitch, Joe Independent 
Abendroth, Timm INGAA 
Daley, Kate INGAA 
Dreskin, Joan INGAA 
Ginsberg, Susan IPAA 
Gwilliam, Tom Iroquois Gas Transmission System 
DeLeon, Susan M. Iroquois Pipeline Operating Company 
Brooks, Dick ISO - New England 
Gallant, Jody N. ISO New England, Inc. 
May, Kerim ISO New England, Inc. 
Morrison, Linda ISO New England, Inc. 
Ruell, Cheryl A. ISO New England, Inc. 
Sharp, Toni Kern River 
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Carroll, MaryBeth KeySpan 
Chezar, Dolores KeySpan 
Mizutani, Eileen Kinder Morgan  
Baskin, Lee Kinder Morgan Texas Intrastate 

Pipeline Group 
Spangler, Leigh Latitude Technologies 
Mayorga, Laura E. Lee Wayne Corporation 
Jones, Angela Macquarie Cook Energy LLC 
Granger, Tina Magellan Pipeline Company 
Willis, Joe Magellan Pipeline Company 
Weaver, Alonzo Memphis Light Gas and Water 
Shepard, Mike Mewbourne Oil Company 
Newberry, David MidAmerican Energy 
Carriere, Jay MidAmerican Energy Holdings 

Company 
Martin, Deb MidAmerican Energy Holdings 

Company 
Clore, Sally L. Midwest ISO 
Skiba, Ed Midwest ISO 
VanGordon, Michelle L. Midwest ISO 
Kennedy, Laura NAESB 
McQuade, Rae NAESB 
Overtree, Ed NAESB 
Rager, Denise NAESB 
Thomason, Angela NAESB 
Thomason, Veronica NAESB 
Boswell, William NAESB General Counsel 
Gray, Chuck NARUC 
Soderberg, Grace D. NARUC 
Goodman, Craig National Energy Marketers 

Association 
Bayer, Janet National Fuel 
Novak, Michael National Fuel Gas Distribution 
Reitz, Dave National Fuel Gas Supply 
Mucilli, Antoinetta National Fuel Gas Supply Corporation 
Kardas, Joe National Fuel Supply 
Mespelli, Kristine L. National Grid 
Love, Paul Natural Gas Pipe Line Company of 

America 
Smead, Rick Navigant Consulting 
Cauley, Gerry NERC 
Cook, David NERC 
Vandervort, Thomas NERC 
Rudd, Doug New Jersey Natural Gas Company 
Heinrich, William New York State Department of Public 

Service 
Needels, Kim New York State Electric & Gas 

Ellsworth, Bruce New York State Reliability Council 
Horvath, Skip NGSA 
Jagtiani, Pat NGSA 
Theodore, Sharon Royka NiSource 
Brosnan, Mary NiSource Gas Transmission and 

Storage Group 
Vaughn, C. Mark NiSource Pipeline 
Norris, Clay North Carolina Municipal Power 

Agency #1 
Heckerman, Bambi Northern Border 
Steffes, Darla Northern Border 
Barry, Patrick Northern Natural Gas Company 
Bourg, Naomi Northern Natural Gas Company 
Kirk, Steve Northern Natural Gas Company 
Yang, Aiwei Northern Natural Gas Company 
Lawson, Barry NRECA 
Grover, Mary E. NSTAR Electric & Gas Corporation 
Cutting, John C. NYISO 
DeMello, Bob NYISO 
Tigue, John R. NYSEG 
Sorenson, Paul OATI 
Scavo, Joseph Old Hickory Consulting (rep: Entergy) 
Anderson, Patricia Oneok 
Nishimuta, Lisa ONEOK Partners GP LOC 
Green, Barry Ontario Power Generation 
Olsen, Greg Ontario Power Generation 
Petrella, Tony Ontario Power Generation 
Hunt, Erich (ET) Pacific Gas & Electric 
Petersen, Don Pacific Gas & Electric 
Elizeh, Edison PacifiCorp 
Hicks, Jim PacifiCorp 
Tilghman, Henry PacifiCorp 
Apperson, John PacifiCorp Energy 
Van Pelt, Kim Panhandle Eastern Pipe Line 
Grygar, Bill Panhandle Eastern Pipeline 
Horting, Reed Peco Energy Company 
McCawley, John Peco Energy Company 
Popowsky, Sonny Pennsylvania Office of Consumer 

Advocate 
Livingston, Mary Peoples Gas System 
White, Craig Philadelphia Gas Works 
Foley, Pauline Pinnacle West Capital Corporation 
Glazer, Craig PJM 
Pincus, Steven PJM 
Snyder, Virginia J. PJM Interconnection 
Potter, Rob Portland General Electric Company 
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Riner, Bobette Powerdex, Inc. 
Minneman, James PPL Solutions 
Anthony, Mike Progress Energy Carolinas, Inc 
Sutton, Dawn Progress Energy Service Co., LOC 
Kijowski, Drake PSEG Energy Resources & Trade 
Klein, Mark Public Service Company of New 

Mexico 
Brown, Kenneth Public Service Electric & Gas Corp. 
Harshbarger, Robert Puget Sound Energy 
Gross, Jerry Questar Pipeline Company 
Hinners, Gary Reliant Energy Services 
Choate, Cort Representing FirstEnergy 
Pennington, J. Gordon Representing United Illuminating 

Company 
Olson, Clifton Rochester Gas & Electric Corporation 
Cobb, Steven Salt River Project 
Weathers, Wendy Salt River Project 
McVicker, Diane Salt River Project  
Mitchell, Mark Salt River Project  
Hamilton, Maurene Sea Robin 
Mirr, Katy Sempra Global 
Metteauer, Pat Sequent Energy Management LP 
Ralph, Robbie Shell Pipeline Company 
Purtee, Jeffrey Sierra Pacific Resources 
Black, Shannon SMUD 
Schwermann, Robert SMUD 
Gopal, Jairam Southern California Edison Company 
Lotto, Marcus Southern California Edison Company 
Myers, Lynn Ellen Southern California Edison Company 
Schwecke, Rodger Southern California Gas Company 
Stewart, Lee Southern California Gas Company 
Ball, William Southern Company 
Ciza, John Southern Company 
Dison, Joel Southern Company 
Haynes, Leonard  Southern Company 
Ulch, Dean Southern Company 
Lucas, John Southern Company Transmission 
Royalty, Matt Southern Star Central Gas Pipeline 
Thompson, Cindy Southern Star Central Gas Pipeline 
Thompson, Tim Southern Star Central Gas Pipeline 
Desselle, Michael Southwest Power Pool 
Yeung, Charles Southwest Power Pool 
Burch, Kathryn Spectra Energy 
Kruse, Richard Spectra Energy 
Pierce, Mark Spectra Energy 
McCain, Marcy Spectra Energy Transmission 

Fudali, Kathy Sprague Energy Corp. 
Key, Jennifer Steptoe & Johnson 
Daly, Kelly Stinson Morrison Hecker 
Gent, Michehl Summit Power 
Nail, Lucia Sungard 
Darnell, Dave Systrends 
Crabtree, David Tampa Electric Company 
Kyle, Cindy Tampa Electric Company 
Nagle, Molly Tennessee Gas Pipeline 
Gracey, Mark Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company 
Smith, Larry Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company 
Boston, Terry Tennessee Valley Authority 
Crockett, Valerie Tennessee Valley Authority 
Feagans, Chuck Tennessee Valley Authority 
Harmon, Clyde Tennessee Valley Authority 
Ponseti, Tim Tennessee Valley Authority 
Thornton, Belinda Tennessee Valley Authority 
York, Katherine Tennessee Valley Authority 
Neel, Lisa Texas Gas Transmission LLC 
Nugent, Pat Texas Pipeline Association 
Munson, Sylvia The Structure Group 
Pysh, Rose The United Illuminating Company 

(UI) 
Cowan, Rich TransCanada 
Tholt, Jane TransCanada 
Camardello, Marg Transco-Williams 
Lichtenwalter, Blair Transwestern Pipeline Company, LLC 
Mendoza, David Transwestern Pipeline Company, LLC 
Bradford, Louise Trunkline Gas Company 
Grim, Mike TXU 
McKeever, Deborah TXU Electric Delivery 
Calcagno, Suzanne UBS Energy LLC 
Kravis, Gary UNICON Inc. 
Kravis, Ralph UNICON Inc. 
Demeris, Elena Unitil Service Corp. 
Foote, David K. Unitil Service Corp. 
Evans-Mongeon, Brian Vermont Public Power Supply 

Authority 
Gallagher, William Vermont Public Power Supply 

Authority 
Corse, Scott Village of Morrisville Water & Light 

Department 
Ackerman, Jeffrey WAPA 
Fidrych, Mark WAPA 
Chapman, Adrian Washington Gas 
Martin, Beth We Energies 
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Barnes, Lisa Westar Energy Inc. 
Younglund, Marshia Williams 
Burden, Christopher Williams Gas Pipeline 
Davis, Dale Williams Gas Pipeline 
Mucci, Ron Williams Power Company 
Tiggelaar, Keith Williston Basin Interstate Pipeline 

Company 
Zeiszler, Don Williston Basin Interstate Pipeline 

Company 
Fish, Carmen Williston Basin Pipeline 
Horn, Linda Wisconsin Electric Power 
Derricks, Dennis Wisconsin Public Service Corporation 
Severance, Charles Wisconsin Public Service Corporation 
Balu, Neal WPS Resources 
Bourbonnais, William WPS Resources 
Schmidt, Joann Xcel Energy 
Coleman, Betty Xcel Energy Services, Inc. 
Eaton, Terri Xcel Energy Services, Inc. 
Holte, Tracee J. Xcel Energy Services, Inc. 
Fecal, Tina  


